

LAC DPH and CDC Telebriefings for Clinicians— 2019 Novel Coronavirus (2019-nCoV) on 1/30/20 and 1/31/20



January 28, 2020

This message is intended for all healthcare providers. Please distribute as appropriate.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Health (LAC DPH) as well as the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) are hosting briefings for clinicians this week.

LAC DPH Telebriefing for Health Care Providers: Hospitals, Healthcare Community and Urgent Care

Thursday, January 30, 2020, 1:00-1:45 PM (PST) Telephone Call-in (877) 692-8954; Access Code 9713284

Subject matter experts from LAC DPH will provide an update on the County's prevention and control measures related to 2019-nCoV and answer heath care provider questions.

- Barbara Ferrer, PHD, MPH, MEd, Director
- Muntu Davis, MD, MPH, Health Officer
- Jeffrey Gunzenhauser, MD, MPH, Chief Medical Officer

Participants are strongly urged to call in at 12:50 PM to check in. Participants will be asked to provide their name and organization.

For more information contact: (213) 240-8144 | media@ph.lacounty.gov

CDC Webinar/Call: Interim Guidance for Clinicians

Friday, January 31, 2020, 11:00 AM – 12:00 PM (PST)

For access to the webinar/call and other information visit, https://emergency.cdc.gov/coca/calls/2020/callinfo 013120.asp

Clinician Outreach and Communication Activity (COCA) will provide information on the current epidemiology, infection control and prevention recommendations, specimen collection and testing, and clinical management for patients with 2019-nCoV infection. There will be only a few introductory slides for this presentation and no slide deck.

It is recommended to join the webinar/call in a few minutes before it starts. Due to the likely high demand participants are asked to access the webinar/call in groups if possible.

For resources for local providers, visit the LAC DPH Coronavirus webpage for Health Professionals http://publichealth.lacounty.gov/acd/nCorona2019.htm

To view this and other communications or to sign-up to receive LAHANs, please visit http://publichealth.lacounty.gov/lahan